FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft POBA/REV01 Tab settings > > > > > > > > > > > > 1 To the Honorable Commissioner of . 1007075 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas A. Fowles Thomas J. Progar Robert J. Weinberg Craig A. Fuller Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\text{Yes} \) Yes \(\text{X} \) No	MAY 1 1998
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Deerfield State/Prov.: Illinois
U Other	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>60015</u>
Execution Date: April 6, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark J. Buonaiuto, Esq. (#DDR-5173)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,593	
Address: Corporate Counsel - Law Department	■ Enclosed
BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
One Baxter Parkway, DF2-2E	= 0. December and the second transfer
City: Deerfield State/Prov.: Illinois	8. Deposit account number:
Country: U.S.A ZIP: 60015	23-0280 - Deficiency Amounts Only!! (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. Joseph A. Fuchs Name of Person Signing	rmation is true and correct and any attached cody is a true copy April 20,3998 Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document: PATENT
	PATENT

Serial No. (1)	08/986,580	Filed (1)	12.04.97	7	
In considers	ation of ONE DOLLAR	and other good a	nd valuable	considerations	+h

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delayare to the property of th Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

SLIDING RECONSTITUTION DEVICE WITH SEAL (2)

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal For said considerations we nereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, regar representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said application and activities and assigns in the according to the control of said application or activities and activities and activities and application or activities and activities assignee its successors, legal représentatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application of any division thereor, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignse, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and

patents in said assignee WITNESS our hand and seal Jawla Date 4-6-95 Signature Thomas Atropp Date 4-6-98 Signature (3) Typed Name: Thomas A. Fowles (3) Typed Name: Thomas J. Progar State of State of IL County of ムルドラ Signed before me on this 6 day of APRIL 1998 A. FOWLES "OFFICIAL SEAL"
SUSANNE C. FRIDNER
Notary Public, State of Illinois "OFFICIAL SEAL" SUSANNE C. FRIDNER My Commission Expires 9/7/99 Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9/7/99 Date 4/3/98 Signature Lovet & Weinley Date 4-6-98 Signature Cong & (3) Typed Name: Robert J. Weinberg (3) Typed Name: Craig A. Fuller (4) State of <u>TL</u>, County of <u>LAKE</u> State of <u>TL</u>. County of <u>LAKE</u>
Signed before me on this <u>3</u> day of <u>APRIL</u>, 19 98
Signed before me on this <u>L1H</u> day of <u>APRIL</u>, 19 98

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SUSANNE C. FRIDNER
Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9/7/99

OFFICIAL SEAL PATEN SUSANNE C. FRIDNER
See reverse side for instructional total plaint in the presence of a national property of the commission Expires 9/7/99

Serial No. (1) 08/986	,580	Filed (1) 12.04.9	97	
acknowledged, we here	eby assign to BAX scipal place of busing	TER INTERNATIONA ness at DEERFIELD,	L INC. (hereinafter referred to ILLINOIS, its successors, legal	ad sufficiency whereof are hereby as "assignee"), a corporation of representatives and assigns, the
(2)	SLIDING R	RECONSTITUTION	ON DEVICE WITH SEA	A L
below and any and all or jointly with others. on sa which may be obtained of We hereby authorize a We hereby authorize a of said application when We warrant ourselves warrant that there are not an extension of any Letters and assigns may deen assignee its successors issued thereon, or any nability with said assigner statement and giving a affirmative acts to obtain the same of the same o	wher United States, idid invention or impron any of the said ag nd request the Commod request the commod request the attor officially known. To be the owners of the outstanding prior a term of the commod request of the c	applications and applicoverments, and in any pilications, and in any missioner of Patents to meys of record in said the interest herein as ssignments, licenses, tee, upon the reques any and all divisiona supplemental oath one granted upon said apedient, and for the sea and assigns, in the for the reissue thereo gal representatives and nee in support thereound vest all rights ther I Letters Patent will be term for which said this assignment and sis, legal representatives eies and the rem for which said this assignment and sis, legal representatives eies and the rem for the protection of quest of said assignee be executed in connect	ations in any and all countries and all Letters Patent of the Un reissue or extension thereof, is sue said Letters Patent to said application to insert in this assigned and to have the right to or other rights in the interest here than at the expense of said I, continuation, and renewal a raffidavit relating thereto, and optication that said assignee, its aid considerations we further event of said application or any for becoming involved in interferer assigns in the matters of preparations, we further event of said application or any for the said considerations we further event of said application or any for the said application or any for the said application or and assigns the entire right, it or and assigns the entire right, it onty for patent and utility model industrial property and/or any, its successors, legal represention with any and all applications with any and all applications.	dividually on the date(s) indicated which we may file, either solely or ited States or of any other country at the States or of any other country at BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. Inment the date and serial number make this assignment; and further ein assignee, its successors, legal applications for said invention or any application for the reissue or successors, legal representatives agree, upon the request of said division thereof, or Letters Patent nee, to cooperate to the best of our aring and executing the preliminary, upon such request, any and all id assignee, its successors, legal dassignee, its successors, legal dassignee, its successors, legal as fully and entirely as the same the said considerations we hereby le and interest in said invention or applications in all countries arising internal priority legislation of such latives and assigns to execute any for foreign Letters Patent therefor, le in said foreign applications and
Date 4-6-98	ig nature	nl Jowla	Date 4-6-99 Signat	ure Thomas France
(4)	Thomas A.		(3) Typed Name:	
State of/ C	_6 day of ∠		State ofSigned before me on this	TH day of ADR14, 1995 PROGAR
by THOMAS	A. FOWLE	3	by CIZAIG A	rventor c 7.44
Notady Pu		noun	Science Notary Public	re CFrefrer
Notary Public, Sta My Commission Ex	te of Illinois \$			"OFFICIAL SEAL" SUSANNE C. FRIDNER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9/7/99
Date 4/3/48 S (3) Typed Name: (4) State of FL Signed before me on this by Rebent	County of Gay of	1 LAKE Rpil 19 98 Berg	Signed before me on this 6. by 6.12 p.19 A.	Fullar Notes
Notary Pu	emi 67	ufre	Successive Notary Public	al CFusium

PATENT

REEL: 9149 FRAME: 0331

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SUSANNE C. FRIDNER
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 9/7/99

OCCUMENT MUST BE EXECUTED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SUSANNE C. FRIDNER
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 9/7/99